TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINK TECHNOIOGY, INC.		01/26/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2825 Airview Blvd.
Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel
City:	Kalamazo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506607	SILVERGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)323-2340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-323-7700 x3998

Email: docket.instruments@stryker.com

Correspondent Name: David Goldenberg
Address Line 1: 4100 E Milham Avenue

Address Line 2: Intel. Prop./R&D

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49001-6197

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INST669TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Goldenberg
Signature:	/David S. Goldenberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0272

900067843

Date:	01/26/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
ource=2007-01-26 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2007-01-26 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2007-01-26 Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on 26th day of January, 2007, by and between Link Technology. Inc. formally of 5398 Manhattan Circle, Suite 120, Boulder, Colorado presently c/o Stryker Instruments, 4100 East Milham Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49001 ("Assignor") and Stryker Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Michigan having an address of 2825 Airview Blvd, Kalamazoo (Portage), Michigan, 49002 ("Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademark described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign its rights in the Mark to Assignce.

Now. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT: Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of his/her/its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Mark, (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks. (iii) any goodwill related to the Mark, and (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the Mark due or payable on or after the date of this Assignment.
- 2. ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS: Assignor represents and warrants (i) that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Mark, (ii) that Assignor possesses all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, (iii) that Assignor has the power to enter into this Assignment, (iv) that the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or entity, and (iv) that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim.
- **3. CONTINUING OBLIGATIONS:** Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this Assignment.
- **4. BINDING EFFECT:** The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the Parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.
- **5. GOVERNING LAW:** This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Assignment of Trademark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above written.

LINK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Curt R. Hartman

Title: President, Link Technology, Inc.

Date: <u>2639000823</u> 2007

Assignment of Trademark

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

DESCRIPTION OF MARK

Trademark SILVERGLIDE, without any claim to any particular for of presentation.
including design formatives presented with the mark, in the United States and all other
countries of the world, for surgical instruments, including U.S. Trademark Registration
No. 2.506,607.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 01/26/2007